# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	n			
	N	Jame Execution Date			
D.B. Zwirn Finance		07/31/2006			
	,				
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	EXTENSITY MERG	ER CORP. (AS SUCCESSOR TO GEAC COMPUTER			
Street Address:	C/O 13560 MORRIS	·			
Internal Address:	SUITE 4100				
City:	ALPHARETTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30004				
Name:	EXTENSITY CANAL	DA LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC COMPUTER MITED)			
Name: Street Address:		MITED)			
	CORPORATION LI	MITED)			
Street Address:	CORPORATION LI	MITED)			
Street Address: Internal Address:	CORPORATION LI	MITED)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA	MITED)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA	MITED)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.)	MITED)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.)	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH BINGHAM FARMS	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH BINGHAM FARMS MICHIGAN	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH BINGHAM FARMS MICHIGAN 48025	MITED) S RD. S RD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH BINGHAM FARMS MICHIGAN 48025	MITED) SRD. SRD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.) H ROAD FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.)			
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	CORPORATION LII C/O 13560 MORRIS SUITE 4100 ALPHARETTA GEORGIA 30004 EXTENSITY (U.S.) PERFORMANCE M 30600 TELEGRAPH BINGHAM FARMS MICHIGAN 48025 EXTENSITY INC. (F	MITED) SRD. SRD. SOFTWARE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC IANAGEMENT, INC.) H ROAD FORMERLY KNOWN AS GEAC ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.)			

Postal Code:	30346							
				-				
Name:	TRISYN IP L	RISYN IP LIMITED						
Street Address:	C/O 13560 N	C/O 13560 MORRIS RD.						
Internal Address:	SUITE 4100	SUITE 4100						
City:	ALPHARETT	ALPHARETTA						
State/Country:	GEORGIA							
Postal Code:	30004							
<u>.</u>				1				
Name:	TRISYN GRO	OUP L.	Ρ.					
Street Address:	5 DECKER C	COURT						
Internal Address:	SUITE 925							
City:	IRVING							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	75062							
			,					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			-				
Property Ty	уре		Number					
Patent Number:		53902	390296					
Patent Number:		58482	348271					
Patent Number:		57520	27					
Patent Number:		58623	22					
CORRESPONDENCE								
	BRIT							
Fax Number:	(212)44							
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2129093078								
Email:       szablocki@kirkland.com         Correspondent Name:       Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Att:Susan Zablocki								
Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street								
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			38310-202 SZ					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Zablocki					
Total Attachments: 4 source=DBZ release E source=DBZ release E source=DBZ release E source=DBZ release E	Extensity#page Extensity#page	e2.tif e3.tif						

I

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of July 31, 2006 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **D.B. Zwirn Finance, LLC**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), as defined in the Security Agreement (defined below)) ("<u>Grantee</u>"), and Extensity Merger Corp. (f/k/a Geac Computer Corporation Limited), Extensity Canada Limited (f/k/a Geac Computer Corporation Limited), Extensity, Inc. (f/k/a Geac Enterprise Solutions, Inc.), Extensity (U.S.) Software, Inc. (f/k/a Geac Performance Management, Inc.), Trisyn Group, L.P., and Trisyn IP Limited (collectively known as "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Short Form Second-Lien Patent Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated March 14, 2006 (the "Short Form Second-Lien Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, including those listed on Schedule A (the "Patents"), and all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Short Form Second-Lien Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated March 14, 2006 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Short Form Second-Lien Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 12, 2006, at Reel/Frame 017458/0624; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Short Form Second-Lien Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patents.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or

#### PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0170

other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

### PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0171

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

.

# **D.B.** ZWIRN FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Perry Gruss

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0172

#### Schedule "A" <u>PATENTS</u>

Patent #:	5390296	Issue Dt:	02/14/1995	Application #:	08132495	Filing Dt:	10/06/1993
Title:				OR INTERACT			
	DISPLAY	DATA					

Patent #:	5848271	Issue Dt:	12/08/1998	Application #:	08213022	Filing Dt:	03/14/1994
			RATUS FOF TING SYST	R CONTROLI TEM	LING THE V	WORK FLO	W IN A

Patent #:5752027Issue Dt:05/12/1998Application #:08347584Filing Dt:11/30/1994Title:APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR CREATING AND ACCESSING A<br/>DATABASE CENTRIC OBJECT

Patent #:	5862322	Issue Dt:	01/19/1999	Application #:	08601972	Filing Dt:	02/15/1996	
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING CUSTOMER SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS IN A COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT							

## PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0173

**RECORDED: 08/14/2006**